VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII Sorted on Laps

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

i
H B
Gl - Race 1 10/5/2024-10:05
" "

Race started at 9:44:07

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/M Color Laps Diff Total Tm BestTm Group Points
1 17 Herb Hilton AS 1967 Ford Mustang Yellow 11 16:09.200 1:27.172 1 7
2 389 Jeffrey Garrett As 1967 Ford Mustang Blue 11 0.978 16:10.178 1:26.974 1 7
3 19 Jeff Neathery AS-H 1966 Ford Mustang Cot  Green 11 1:16.485 17:25.685 1:30.479 1 7
4 1 Keith Davidson As 1962 Ford Falcon 2 doo  White 11 1:17.580 17:26.780 1:30.387 1 7
5 90 William Vaughn BP-H 1986 Ford Shelby Must: Red 11 1:20.462 17:29.662 1:33.748 1 7

Not classified

DNS 51 George Wright BP 1959 Chevrolet corvette  white DNS 1 5
DNS 12 Dion Faucheux BP-H 1966 Ford Mustang White DNS 1 5
Announcements

+5 pts race entry; +1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.978 73.545 1:26.974 74.505 389 - Jeffrey Garrett
President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www.mylaps.com
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
Gl - Race 1 10/5/2024-10:05 .
Race started at 9:44:07
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
8 1:33.748 9:56:47.385
(17) Herb Hilton 9 1:33.953 +0.205 9:58:21.338
1 1:30.554 +3.382 9:45:37.557 10 1:35.748 +2.000 9:59:57.086
2 1:27.582 +0.410 9:47:05.139 1 1:39.579 +5.831 10:01:36.665
3 1:27.172 9:48:32.311
4 1:27.489 +0.317 9:49:59.800
5 1:28.432 +1.260 9:51:28.232
6 1:27.969 +0.797 9:52:56.201
7 1:28.071 +0.899 9:54:24 272
8 1:28.050 +0.878 9:55:52.322
9 1:28.427 +1.255 9:57:20.749
10 1:27.864 +0.692 9:58:48.613
" 1:27.590 +0.418 10:00:16.203
(389) Jeffrey Garrett
1 1:30.762 +3.788 9:45:38.239
2 1:27625 +0.651 9:47:05.864
3 1:28.330 +1.356 9:48:34.194
4 1:27473 +0.499 9:50:01.667
5 1:26.974 9:51:28.641
6 1:28.152 +1.178 9:52:56.793
7 1:28.236 +1.262 9:54:25.029
8 1:28.141 +1.167 9:55:53.170
9 1:28.126 +1.152 9:57:21.296
10 1:28.034 +1.060 9:58:49.330
" 1:27.851 +0.877 10:00:17.181
(19) Jeff Neathery
1 1:34.580 +4.101 9:45:42.543
2 1:31.215 +0.736 9:47:13.758
3 1:30.479 9:48:44.237
4 1:30.834 +0.355 9:50:15.071
5 1:31.806 +1.327 9:51:46.877
6 1:32.274 +1.795 9:53:19.151
7 1:33.553 +3.074 9:54:52.704
8 1:34.935 +4.456 9:56:27.639
9 1:40.706 +10.227 9:58:08.345
10 1:39.966 +9.487 9:59:48.311
" 1:44.377 +13.898 10:01:32.688
(1) Keith Davidson
1 1:34.924 +4.537 9:45:42.211
2 1:32.680 +2.293 9:47:14.891
3 1:30.963 +0.576 9:48:45.854
4 1:30.387 9:50:16.241
5 1:34.792 +4.405 9:51:51.033
6 1:34.001 +3.614 9:53:25.034
7 1:36.252 +5.865 9:55:01.286
8 1:37.440 +7.053 9:56:38.726
9 1:36.079 +5.692 9:58:14.805
10 1:38.167 +7.780 9:59:52.972
" 1:40.811 +10424 10:01:33.783
(90) William Vaughn
1 1:37.419 +3.671 9:45:45.797
2 1:35.079 +1.331 9:47:20.876
3 1:34.948 +1.200 9:48:55.824
4 1:35.033 +1.285 9:50:30.857
5 1:34.191 +0.443 9:52:05.048
6 1:34.309 +0.561 9:53:39.357
7 1:34.280 +0.532 9:55:13.637
President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 1
G1 - Race 1

Race started at 9:44:07

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
10/5/2024.10:05
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Competitors Laps
0 1 2
Herb Hilton (17) 1 17 17 17
Keith Davidson (1) 2 1 389 389
Jeffrey Garrett (389) 3 389 1 19
Jeff Neathery (19) 4 19 19 1
William Vaughn (90) 5 9 90 90
- 6
- 7

90

90 90 90 90

President - Danny Piott

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman
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